

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546 NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546 Phone:

## **NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING**

Thursday, April 12, 2018 at 10:00 AM

## **DOCKET NO. 1803-C-30-HG**

Mac's Moving Service, LLC dba Mac's Moving 125 Brewery Street New Haven, CT 06510

The records of the Department of Transportation ("Department") indicate you are the holder of Certificate No. 1774. The records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-410c(b) by violating the terms of the certificate which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

More specifically, it is alleged that on or about January 1, 2018, the certificate holder did not renew its Household Goods Carrier Certificates in violation of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 16-304-F24. As a result, you are subject to a hearing and a fine of \$500 pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Sections 4-182, 13b-407 and 13b-414.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 4-182 you are hereby directed to appear at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut 06131, Conference Room A to show cause why Certificate No. 1774 should not be revoked, suspended and/or a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the General Statutes and Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 9th day of March 2018.

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Judith Almeida

Staff Attorney 3

Administrative Law Unit

Bureau of Finance and Administration